

**State Vs. Suraj Bhatia & Ors.**

**07.02.2020**

***Fresh case is received by way of assignment. It be checked and registered, as per rules.***

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

All the seven accused Suraj Bhatia, Govinda, Sumit @ Chavva, Prashant @ Lucky, Arun Bhatia, Harish Bhatia and Manoj Bhatia are stated to be in JC but **not** produced from JC.

Counsel for all the accused persons.

Ld. Counsel files vakalatnama on behalf of accused Suraj Bhatia, Govinda and Harish Bhatia.

This case has been committed to this court on the Chargesheet/final report filed on 22.01.2020 against all the accused in FIR No. 526/19 PS Jahangir Puri for the offences u/S 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act and was committed on 03.02.2020 and was assigned on 07.02.2020 to this court vide order dated 06.02.2020 of Ld. District & Sessions Judge, North, Rohini.

Ld. Counsel prays for directing the IO to file the FSL report expeditiously.

The Director, FSL is directed to complete the report before the next date.

IO is directed to collect the same and file the same before the next date of hearing.

Copy of this order be sent to the Director, FSL for information and compliance.

Issue production warrants against all the accused persons for **27-03-2020**. IO be also summoned.

**(Munish Markan)**  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
**07.02.2020**