

No. 1A/2/2020
SC No. 80/20
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia
FIR No. 526/19
PS Jahangir Puri
u/S. 302/34 IPC

22.07.2020

Due to spreading of Corona Virus (COVID-19), special measures taken by the government to prevent it by ordering a nationwide lockdown, the hearing of the present bail application has been conducted through video conferencing using Cisco Webex Meeting App after taking consent of both the parties.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Sh. Chanakaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused.

This is an application for issuance of directions to IO to collect and place the FSL Report.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused that the above mentioned case is at the stage of arguments on charge but the FSL result has not been received so far and prayer is made for issuance of directions to IO to collect the FSL report and place it before the court.

Let notice to IO be issued with directions to collect the FSL report and place it on record before the next date of hearing.

Put up on the date already fixed i.e. on **02.09.2020**.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.07.2020