

**SC No. 80/2020  
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia Etc.  
FIR No. 526/2019  
PS Jahangirpuri  
U/s 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act**

**23.11.2020**

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Accused(s) not produced from JC.

It is stated by Ld. Addl. PP for the State that FSL report has been filed but the sanction U/s 39 Arms Act has not been filed.

Let notice to SHO be issued for NDOH to join the proceedings through video conferencing.

Put up for further proceedings on 23.12.2020.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi/23.11.20**