

**SC No. 80/2020
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia Etc.
FIR No. 526/19
PS Jahangirpuri
U/s 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act**

29.01.2021

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.

Sh. Pranav Mehta, Proxy Counsel for Sh. Pradeep Rana, Ld.
Counsel for accused.

All accused(s) not produced from JC.

Date is requested by Proxy Counsel for accused for
arguments on charge as the main counsel is not available today.

In these circumstances, matter is adjourned.

Put up on 27.03.2021 for arguments on charge.

**(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/29.01.21**