

SC No. 80/20
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia
FIR No. 526/19
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

27.03.2021

Present:- Shri Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Suraj Bhatia, Prashant @ Lucky, Govind Bhatia and Sumit @ Chauva are present.
Accused Manoj Bhatia & Arun Bhatia absent.
Accused Harish Bhatia not produced from JC.
Sh. Chanakya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Suraj Bhatia and Govind Bhatia.
Sh. Pranav Mehta, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun Bhatia, Manoj Bhatia and Harish Bhatia.
Sh. Harshvardhan, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit @ Chauva.

Case is fixed for arguments on charge.

An application for exemption has been moved on behalf of the applicant / accused Arun Bhatia on the ground that father of applicant / accused was admitted in Max Super Specialty Hospital Shalimar Bagh on 25.03.2021 and is currently in ICU and applicant / accused is taking care of his father and there is no other male member in the family to look after his father.

Keeping in view the facts narrated in the application, same is allowed and appearance of applicant is exempted for today only.

Accused Manoj Bhatia has not appeared despite repeated calls since morning. In these circumstances, issue bailable warrants in the sum of Rs. 5,000/- with one surety of like amount against the accused Manoj Bhatia for NDOH.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsels for the accused persons for arguments on charge.

At request, put up for arguments on charge on 13.05.2021.

Let notice to IO be issued with directions to appear in person on the NDOH.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.03.2021

Contd..P2/-

AT 3:00 PM

An application has been moved for non-surrender of applicant / accused Manoj Bhatia.

It is submitted by Ld. Counsel for the applicant / accused that applicant went to Mandoli Jail on 24.03.2021 but the Jail Authorities refused to take him back in custody and he was told to surrender on 28.03.2021.

Let Notice to Jail Superintendent, Mandoli Jail, be issued with directions to file report on or before 05.04.2021.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
27.03.2021