

IA/25/21 in SC No. 80/20
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia etc.
FIR No. 526/19
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

25.06.2021

Through Video Conferencing

This is an application for grant of interim bail as per the guidelines of HPC moved on behalf of applicant/accused Manoj Bhatia.

Present : Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pranav Mehta, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused **Manoj Bhatia.**

Regular PP of this court is on leave today.

Date is requested by Ld. Counsel for the applicant/accused for filing some more medical documents.

At request, put up for *arguments on the present bail application on 03.07.2021.*

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 25.06.2021