

IA/25/21 in SC No. 80/20
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia etc.
FIR No. 526/19
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

13.07.2021

Through Video Conferencing

This is an application for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Manoj Bhatia on the ground of sickness of the applicant/accused.

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Sh. Pranav Mehta, Ld. Counsel for applicant / accused **Manoj Bhatia.**

Report from Jail Superintendent received, as per which the inmate was medically examined inside the jail on 15.05.2021 and his BP and Sugar was high. Inmate is also under regular follow up from BSA Hospital for HIV. For high BP and Sugar, patient has been provided medicines inside the jail.

Jail superintendent is directed to take the inmate namely Manoj Bhatia to AIIMS Hospital for abovementioned ailments and file his medical report on or before the NDOH. If need be, inmate be admitted in AIIMS Hospital.

Put up for consideration on **22.07.2021.**

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 13.07.2021