

SC No. 80/20
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia etc.
FIR No. 526/19 PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

15.09.2021

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Sh. Rishipal Singh, Ld. Counsel for the accused Sumit @ Chauva.
Sh. Chankaya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Suraj Bhatia and Govinda Bhatia.
Sh. Pranav Mehta, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj Bhatia and Harish Bhatia.
Accused Harish Bhatia, Manoj Bhatia and Prashant @ Lucky not produced from JC.
Accused Arun Bhatia, Govind Bhatia, Suraj Bhatia and Sumit Bhatia are stated to be on interim bail, but they have not joined the proceedings through V/C.

A report has been received from Jail Superintendent, as per which accused Harish Bhatia was granted interim bail for four days by Hon'ble High Court and date of his surrender was 11.09.2021 but he has not surrendered before the Jail Authorities till date.

Keeping in view the report received from the Jail Superintendent, the bail bonds and surety bonds of accused Harish Bhatia are forfeited. Issue NBWs against the accused Harish Bhatia and notice u/s. 446 Cr.PC to his surety for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of accused as well as for further proceedings on 25.10.2021.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 15.09.2021