

SC No. 80/20
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia & Ors.
FIR No. 526/19 / PS Jahangir Puri
U/s. 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

25.10.2021

Through Video Conferencing

Present : Sh. Harvinder Nar, Ld Addl P.P for the state.
Accused(s) Prashant @ Lucky and Manoj Bhatia produced from JC.
Remaining accused persons namely Suraj Bhatia, Govinda, Sumit @ Chavva, Arun Bhatia and Harish Bhatia are stated to be on interim bail but all are absent.

Reports received from the Jail Superintendent regarding the non-surrender of accused Arun Bhatia and accused Govinda Bhatia @ Govinda, as per which, accused Arun Bhatia and Accused Govinda Bhatia @ Govinda were released on interim bail from the Jail on 15.06.2021 & 02.08.2021 respectively and thereafter, they have not surrendered before the Jail Authorities.

Case called several times since morning, but accused persons namely Suraj Bhatia, Govinda, Sumit @ Chavva, Arun Bhatia and Harish Bhatia did not turn up.

It is already 12:30 PM.

In these circumstances, the bail bonds and surety bonds of accused persons namely Suraj Bhatia, Govinda, Sumit @ Chavva, Arun Bhatia and Harish Bhatia are forfeited. Issue NBWs against accused persons namely Suraj Bhatia, Govinda, Sumit @ Chavva, Arun Bhatia and Harish Bhatia and notice u/s. 446 Cr.PC to their sureties for NDOH.

Put up for appearance of the accused persons / further proceedings on 03.03.2022.

(Rakesh Kumar-III)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts / Delhi / 08.12.2021