

**IA/25/21 in SC No. 80/20  
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia etc.  
FIR No. 526/19 PS Jahangir Puri  
U/s. 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act**

**30.05.2022**

Present : Mr. J.S. Malik, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

All accused persons except accused Sumit @ Chavva produced from JC.

Mr. Ashish Kumar, Ld. Counsel for accused Govinda.

Mr. Chankya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Suraj Bhatia & Prashant @ Lucky.

Mr. Bittu Rana, Surety for accused Govinda in person.

Mr. Jasbir surety of accused Harish Bhatia in person.

Ms. Pinki Bhatia surety of accused Suraj Bhatia in person.

As per the report of the concerned Jail Superintendent, all the accused persons except accused Sumit @ Chavva have surrendered now. Today all the accused persons produced from JC.

Proceedings under Section 82 Cr.P.C. qua accused Sumit @ Chavva have been carried out in terms of orders dated 03.03.2022 passed by Ld. Predecessor of this court.

-1-

Let summons be issued to process server HC Ravinder Kumar for recording of his statement for the next date of hearing.

At this stage, Mr. Ajit Siwatch, Ld. Counsel alongwith surety of accused Sumit @ Chavva have appeared and submits that the surety of accused Sumit @ Chavva is ready to deposit the surety amount, however, some time be granted.

The Ahlmad is directed to report about the bail bonds of the accused. The said surety is bound down for the next date of hearing through his counsel.

Put up for arguments on charge on **04.06.2022**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts / Delhi**  
**30.05.2022**