

IA No. 32/22 in SC 80/2020  
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC  
FIR No. 526 /2019  
P.S. Jahangir Puri  
U/s 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

**06.08.2022**

**This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Suraj Bhatia.**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Sh. Iqbal Khan, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

It is pertinent to mention that applicant/accused Suraj Bhatia has not surrendered after the expiry of period of interim bail.

Ld. Counsel submits that accused is not present today.

At request of ld. Counsel for applicant/accused, application be put up on **17.08.2022** for consideration.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**06.08.2022**