

SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR NO. 526 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri

08.09.2022

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Suraj Bhatia and Manoj Bhatia in person on interim bail.
Accused Sumit @ Chauva produced from JC.
Accused Arun Bhatia, Harish Bhatia, Govinda Bhatia and Prashant @ Lucky.
Ms. Radha Rani, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit Chauva.
Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Manoj Bhatia, Arun Bhatia, Harish Bhatia.
Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for Govinda Bhatia, Prashant @ Lucky and Suraj Bhatia.
PWs Raja, Jitender and ASI Angad Singh are present.

PW-1 ASI Angad Singh examined, cross examined and discharged.

PWs Raja and Jitender are discharged as unexamined for today.

Let fresh summons be issued to the PW Raja and Jitender for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **05.11.2022**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
08.09.2022