

**IA. No. 40/22 in SC No. 80/2020
FIR No. 526/2019
PS Jahangir Puri
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia etc.
U/s 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act**

29.10.2022

Ld. Presiding Officer is on leave today.

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C. for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Suraj Bhatia.

Present:- Mr. V.K. Negi, Ld. Substitute Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Pradeep Rana, Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Let reply alongwith previous involvement report of applicant/accused be called from IO for the NDOH.

As per directions, put up for consideration on the bail application on date already fixed in the main case i.e. **05.11.2022**.

(Reader)