

20.01.2023

Present:- Accused Suraj Bhatia on interim bail.

Accused Harish Bhatia on bail.

Accused Govinda, Prashant @ Lucky, Arun Bhatia and Manoj Bhatia produced from JC.

Accused Sumit @ Chavva produced from JC (through VC).

Mr. Arpit Verma and Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Id. Counsels for accused Suraj Bhatia and Govinda Bhatia. Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Arun Bhatia, Harish Bhatia and Manoj Bhatia.

Mr. Rishipal Singh, Id. Counsel for accused Sumit @ Chhava.

PW Jitender, Ct. Vijay and Inspector Rajender in person.

Ld. Addl. PP deputed in this court is on leave today and Ld. Substitute is busy in some other court at the moment.

In these circumstances, this court is constrained to discharge PW Jitender, Ct. Vijay and Inspector Rajender as unexamined for today. They be summoned afresh for the next date of hearing. Let fresh summons be issued to PW Raja Sonkar through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **22.03.2023**.

Accused Sumit @ Chhava is directed to produced through VC.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
20.01.2023