

SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR NO. 526 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri

22.03.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Harish Bhatia and Arun in person on bail.
Accused Sumit @ Chavva produced from JC through VC.
Remaining accused produced from JC.
PW Jitender is present.
Mr. Arpit Verma and Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Ld. Counsels for accused Suraj Bhatia and Govinda Bhatia.
Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Arun Bhatia, Harish Bhatia and Manoj Bhatia.
Mr. Rishipal singh, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit @ Chavva.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for state that assistance of IO is required to play the CCTV footage. However, he is not present today.

Accordingly, PW Jitender is discharged as unexamined for today.

Summons be issued to IO Inspector Rajender with direction to be present in person along with laptop to play the CCTV footage.

Fresh summons be also issued to witness No. 1, 2 MHC(M) for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **13.04.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/22.03.2023