

SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR NO. 526 /2019
P.S. Jahangir Puri

13.04.2023

Present:- Mr. A.B. Asthana, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Accused Govinda Bhatia, Prashant @ Lucky and
Manoj Bhatia produced from JC.
Accused Suraj Bhatia, Arun Bhatia and Harish Bhatia
in person on bail.
Accused Sumit @ Chavva produced from JC through
VC.
Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Ld. Counsel for Manoj Bhatia,
Arun Bhatia and Harish Bhatia.
Ms. Radha Rani, Ld. Counsel for accused Sumit @
Chavva.
Mr. Arpit Verma, Ld. Counsel for accused Suraj Bhatia,
Govinda Bhatia, Prashant @ Lucky.
PW Jitender and Raja Sonkar and IO/Inspector Rajender
are present.

PW-2 Jitender examined, cross examined and
discharged.

PW-3 Raja Sonkar partly examined in chief. His further
examination in chief is deferred.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witnesses
for the NDOH.

Put up for PE on **06.07.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/13.04.2023