

IA No. 47/23 in SC No. 80/2020  
STATE Vs. Suraj Bhatia & Ors.  
FIR No. 526/2019  
P.S. Jahangir Puri  
U/s 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

**29.05.2023**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Pradeep Rana, ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

Arguments advanced.

It is submitted by ld. Counsel for applicant that co-accused Govinda Bhatia and Arun Bhatia have already been enlarged on regular bail by Hon'ble High Court of Delhi and seeks bail on the ground of parity.

A perusal of record shows that applicant/accused is involved in several other cases.

Let a nominal roll be called from concerned Jail Superintendent, who shall apprise the present status of the pending cases against the applicant/accused, for the next date of hearing.

At request, application be put up for further arguments on **01.06.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi**  
**29.05.2023**