

IA No. 47/23 in SC No. 80/2020
STATE Vs. Suraj Bhatia & Ors.
FIR No. 526/2019
P.S. Jahangir Puri
U/s 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

01.06.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Matter was fixed for further arguments.

The nominal roll had been called from concerned Jail Superintendent. The same has been received. However, none is present on behalf of applicant/accused at this stage.

Application be put up for further arguments on

06.06.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
01.06.2023