

IA. No. 49/23 in SC No. 80/20
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia
FIR No. 526/2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 302/34 IPC

02.06.2023

This is an application under Section 439 Cr.P.C for grant of regular bail moved on behalf of the applicant/accused Suraj Bhatia.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

Mr. Sharad Pandey, Ld. Counsels for applicant/accused.

Reply to the bail application filed by IO. Copy supplied.

Adjournment is sought as the main Counsel for applicant/accused is not available at the moment as he is busy in some other court.

Put up for consideration on the bail application on **03.06.2023.**

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/02.06.2023