

IA No. 48/23 in SC No. 80/2020
STATE Vs. Suraj Bhatia & Ors.
FIR No. 526/2019
P.S. Jahangir Puri
U/s 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

07.06.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Mr. Rishi Pal Singh, ld. counsel for applicant/
accused.

Arguments heard.

Put up for clarifications/orders on **09.06.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
07.06.2023