

SC No.80/2020
FIR No.526/2019
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia and ors.
PS Jahangir Puri

06/07/2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the
State.

Accused Manoj @ Bunty produced from JC.

Accused Sumit produced from JC (on VC).

Sh. Dinesh Nandal and Sh. Pradeep Sharma Ld.

Counsel for accused Sumit @ Chauwwa.

Harish Bhatia and Arun Bhatia in person.

Sh. Inderpreet Singh Ld. counsel for accused Manoj

Bhatia, Harish Bhatia and Arun Bhatia.

Accused Suraj Bhatia, Govinda Bhatia and Prashant @

Lucky in person with counsel Sh. Chanakya Gupta and

Sh. Arpit Verma.

PW Raja Sonkar in person with counsel Sh.

Dharampal Singh.

PW Raja Sonkar examined-in-chief, cross-examined as
'nil' (opportunity given) and discharged.

Issue summons to PW Sachin Sonkar and Kanda
Swami for next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 31.08.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/06/07/2023