

IA 54/23
SC 80/20
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia etc
FIR No. 526/19
PS Jh. Puri

31.08.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Kumar Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Mr. Arpit Verma, Ld. Counsel for the appellant.

The is an application for release of FDR moved on
behalf of applicant / Surety Geeta.

Let the report be called for the NODH.

At request, put up on **06.09.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
31.08.2023