

IA. No. 53/2023 in SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR NO. 526 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 302/34 IPC

06.09.2023

This is an application for release of FDR moved on behalf of the applicant/surety Raj Rani.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Report has been received from the Jail Superintendent, Central Jail No. 10, Rohini Jail wherein it is reported that the original FDR has already been released to the rightful owner on 04.09.2023.

At this stage, Ld. Counsel for the applicant seeks permission of the Court to withdraw the present application. Statement of the Ld. Counsel for applicant to this effect recorded.

Heard.

In view of the abovesaid report and statement of Ld. Counsel for the applicant, the present application is dismissed as withdrawn.

Application is disposed off accordingly.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/06.09.2023