

IA. No. 55/2023 in SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR NO. 526 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 302/34 IPC

06.09.2023

This is an application under Section 439 CrPC for extension of interim bail moved on behalf of applicant/accused Suraj Bhatia on the medical ground of his wife.

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for State.

Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for applicant.

Let a verification report be called called from the concerned IO for the next date of hearing.

At request, put up for reply and consideration on the present bail application on date already fixed in the main case i.e. **13.09.2023**. *Interim protection already granted to the applicant/accused vide order dated 10.08.2023 stands extended till the next date of hearing.*

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/06.09.2023