

IA. No. 52/23 in SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR No. 526 /2019
P.S. Jahangir Puri

19.09.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.
Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for
applicant/accused.

No reply has been received by IO.

Let reply to the application be called from the
concerned IO for NDOH.

Put up for reply and arguments on date already fixed in
the main case i.e. **27.09.2023**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
19.09.2023