

SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR No. 526 /2019
P.S. Jahangir Puri

05.10.2023

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Additional PP for State.
Accused Manoj Bhatia produced from JC.
Accused Sumit @ Chava produced from JC through VC.
Mr. Chanakya Gupta, Ld. Counsel for accused Suraj Bhatia, Govinda Bhatia and Prashant @ Lucky.
Mr. Inderpreet Singh, Associate Counsel for Mr. Pradeep Rana, Advocate for accused Manoj Bhatia, Arun and Harish Bhatia.
Ms. Radha Rani, Mr. Dinesh Nandal, Ld. Associate Counsels for of Mr. Rishi Pal, Advocate for accused Sumit @ Chavva.
PW Ritesh produced from JC.

In terms of the order of the Hon'ble High Court dated 29.08.2023 for expediting the trial of eyewitness in the present case, shortest possible dates are being given as far as feasible as per court roster and as per joint convenience of the Ld. Counsels for accused persons. There were 03 eyewitnesses out of which 02 eyewitness i.e. PW4 Aftab has already been examined, cross examined and discharged and today PW5 Ritesh (produced from JC) examined, cross examined and discharged.

Let fresh summons be issued to 3rd eyewitness PW Sachin Sonkar through IO/SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on 19.10.2023.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.10.2023