

IA. No. 59/2023 in SC No.80/2020  
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia and Ors.  
FIR No. 526/2019  
PS Jahangir Pui  
U/s 302/34 IPC

**01.12.2023**

**This is an application for release of jamatalashi  
articles moved on behalf of applicant/accused Suraj Bhatia.**

Present:- Mr. Harvinder Nar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

None for applicant/accused.

Let reply be called from the concerned IO for NDOH.

Put up for reply and consideration on the application  
on **19.12.2023**.

**(Shefali Sharma)**  
**Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)**  
**Rohini Courts Delhi/01.12.2023**