

IA No. 60/2023 in SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. Manoj Bhatia
FIR NO. 526/2019
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 302/34 IPC

22.12.2023

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

None for the applicant despite wait and repeated calls since morning.

Application be put up for consideration on **05.01.2024**, the date already fixed in the main case.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
22.12.2023