

IA. No. 60/2023 in SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR No. 526 /2019
P.S. Jahangir Puri

05.01.2024

Present:- Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

Ld. Counsel for applicant/accused.

IO is stated to be on medical leave.

Notice be issued to SHO concerned with direction to file the reply to the present application on the NDOH.

At request, put up for reply and consideration on the application on **19.01.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi/05.01.2024