

SC 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR NO. 526 /2019
PS Jahangir Puri

11.03.2024

Present:- Dr. Raj Rani, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Arun Bhatia, Manoj Bhaita and Harish Bhatia
in person on bail.

Mr. Ravi Kant Sharma, ld. Proxy counsel for accused
Arun Bhatia, Manoj Bhaita and Harish Bhatia.

Accused Sumit @ Chhava produced from JC (through
VC from Jail No.1, Tihar).

Accused Prashant @ Lucky is stated to be running in
JC in some other case.

Remaining accused persons are absent despite wait
and repeated calls since morning.

Let production warrants qua accused Prashant @
Lucky be issued on furnishing of requisite particulars.

It is submitted by accused persons, who are present
today that they have no knowledge about accused Suraj Bhatia
and Govinda, who are since absconding and they have no
knowledge about their whereabouts.

It is now 2.15 p.m.

Let NBWs be issued against accused Suraj Bhatia and
Govinda through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused persons and further
proceedings on **25.05.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
11.03.2024