

SC 80/2020  
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC  
FIR NO. 526 /2019  
PS Jahangir Puri

31.05.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sumit @ Chava not produced from JC.

Accused Arun Bhatia is absent.

Remaining accused in person on bail.

Mr. Suresh Tomar, Id. Counsel for accused Govind  
and Suraj Bhatia.

Mr. Rahul Parashar, Id. Counsel for accused Manoj  
Bhaita, Harish Bhaita and Arun Bhaita.

An application seeking exemption from personal  
appearance is moved on behalf of accused Arun Bhaita.

Heard. For the reasons mentioned in the application,  
accused Arun Bhatia is exempted from his personal appearance for  
today only and directed to appear in person on the next date of  
hearing.

NBWs directed to be issued against accused Suraj  
Bhaita and Govinda Bhatia have been stayed vide order dated  
24.05.2024. The stay shall continue till the next date of hearing.

Let production warrants qua accused Sumit @ Chava  
be issued for the next date of hearing.

Let fresh summons be issued to the concerned witness  
through SHO/IO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Put up for PE on **07.09.2024**.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
31.05.2024