

IA No.64/2024 in SC 80/2020  
State Vs. Suraj Bhaita  
FIR No. 526/2019  
PS Jahangir Puri  
U/s 302/323/34 IPC & 25/27 Arms Act

01.06.2024

Present: Mr. Nishant Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.  
Mr. Suresh Tomar, Id. Counsel for applicant/accused  
along with applicant/accused in person.

NBWs directed to be issued against accused have  
been stayed vide order dated 24.05.2024. The stay shall continue  
till the next date of hearing.

Application be put up along with main case on  
07.09.2024.

(Shefali Sharma)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
01.06.2024