

IA No. 65/2025 in SC 80/2020
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia & ors.
FIR No. 526/19
PS Jahangir Puri
U/s 302/323/34 IPC

05.06.2025

This is an application for release of RC moved on behalf of applicant/surety Rahul Kumar.

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Additional PP for the State.

None for the applicant.

Lawyers are abstaining from work.

In the interest of justice, application be put up for consideration on **03.07.2025**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
05.06.2025