

SC 80/2020  
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC  
FIR NO. 526/2019  
PS Jahangir Puri

25.09.2025

Present: Sh. Girish Giri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Prashant @ Lucky Suraj Bhaita, Govinda, Arun Bhatia, Harish Bhatia and Manoj Bhaita in person on bail.

Accused Sumit @ Chhava not produced from JC.

Sh. Gaurav Vats, Id. Counsel for accused Manoj Bhatia, Harish Bhatia and Arun Bhatia.

Sh. Rishipal Singh and Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Id. Counsels for accused Sumit @ Chhava.

PW Omkar along with Id. Counsel Sh.Dharampal Singh.

Request has been received on behalf of PW Sachin Sonkar for today.

It is submitted by PW Omkar that he is not able to depose today being unwell. Accordingly, PW Omkar is discharged as unexamined for today. He be summoned afresh through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Summons be also issued to PW Sachin Sonkar through SHO concerned for the next date of hearing.

Issue production warrants qua accused Sumit @ Chhava through concerned Jail Superintendent for the next date of hearing.

Put up for appearance of accused Sumit @ Chhava as well as for PE on 18.12.2025.

(Vandana)  
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)  
Rohini Courts Delhi  
25.09.2025