

SC No. 80/2020
FIR No. 526/2019
State Vs. Suraj Bhatia Etc.
PS Jahangir Puri.

13.03.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for State.

All accused persons are on bail except Prashant @
Lucky.

Accused Sumit Chhava produced from JC.

Sh. Ashish Kumar Tiwari and Sh. Tanush Yadav, Ld.
Counsels for accused Arun Bhatia, Manoj Bhatia &
Harish Bhatia.

Accused Harish Bhatia absent. Exemption application
filed for him. Same is allowed for today

No PW present.

Issue NBWs against the accused Prashant @ Lucky,
through SHO/DCP concerned and notice to his surety for the next
date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on 17.04.2026.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi 13.03.2026