

SC No. 80/2020
STATE Vs. SURAJ BHATIA ETC
FIR No. 526/2019
PS (Jahangir Puri)

17.04.2026

Present: Dr. Sarita Rani, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Accused Sumit Chabba produced from JC.

All accused except Prashant @ Lucky.

Ld. Proxy counsel for accused.

As per report, accused Prashant @ Lucky is running in JC in some other matter bearing case FIR No. 1007/25, PS. Jahangir Puri. Let production warrants of said accused be issued for NDOH.

Put up for further proceedings on **19.05.2026**.

(VANDANA)
Addl. Sessions Judge-02(North)
Rohini Courts Delhi
17.04.2026